Recent site improvements have led to increased demand

Others (under 2,500sqm) 4,568 0.6%

Total / Average 64,170 8.5%

PAGE 24

CENTURIA INDUSTRIAL REIT I FY17 ANNUAL RESULTS I CIP:ASX I 14 AUGUST 2017

1) By Gross Lettable Area (“GLA”)

Appendix F – Upcoming Expiries (FY18)

Property Tenant NLA (sqm) % of Portfolio Area Expiry Status

99 Quill Way, Henderson, WA Chevron 16,419 2.2% Feb 18 Tenant will vacate on expiry

12 – 13 Dansu Court, Hallam, VIC DKSH 7,627 1.0% Oct 17 Lease executed post 30 June for 12 month extension

102-128 Bridge Road Keybrough, VIC Allpower Industries 4,601 0.6% Jun 18 In discussions for lease renewal

12 – 13 Dansu Court, Hallam, VIC Metcash Trading 3,336 0.4% Apr 18 Tenant will vacate on expiry

14 – 17 Dansu Court, Hallam, VIC DKSH 1,737 0.2% Oct 17 Lease executed post 30 June 2017 for 12 month extension

500 Princes Hwy, Noble Park Boron Molecular 1,208 0.2% Aug 17 Terms agreed post 30 June 2017 for 12 month extension

Others — 2,329 0.3%

Total 37,257 4.9%

PAGE 25

CENTURIA INDUSTRIAL REIT I FY17 ANNUAL RESULTS I CIP:ASX I 14 AUGUST 2017

Appendix G –  30 June 2017 pro forma Balance Sheet 1

$m 30 Jun 17 Acquisitions & Offer  30 Jun 17 pro forma

Cash 8,189  3,250  11,439

Investment properties 896,150  65,000  961,150

Other assets 6,641  (3,250) 3,391

Goodwill 10,501   10,501

Total assets 921,481  65,000  986,481

Interest bearing liabilities 1 394,958  34,200  429,158

Derivative financial instruments 414   414

Other liabilities 17,147   17,147

Total liabilities 412,519  34,200  446,719

Net assets 508,962  30,800  539,762

Units on issue (millions) 211,957  14,289  226,246

Net tangible assets per unit ($) 2.35   2.34

Gearing (%) 2  43.1%   43.5%

1) Adjusted for acquisitions and equity raising announced 29 June 2017.

2) Gearing is defined as total borrowings minus cash / total assets minus cost and goodwill.

PAGE 26

CENTURIA INDUSTRIAL REIT I FY17 ANNUAL RESULTS I CIP:ASX I 14 AUGUST 2017

Appendix H – Top 10 tenant & tenant industry sector diversification

Top 10 tenants (by Income)

8.7%

7.9%

6.7%

5.6%

4.6%

4.5%

4.2%

3.8%

3.7%

3.6%

Woolworths Limited

AWH Pty Ltd

Green's General Foods

Visy Board Pty Limited

The Reject Shop Limited